SENTARA HEALTH PLANS

MEDICAL PRIOR AUTHORIZATION/STEP-EDIT REQUEST*

<u>Directions:</u> The prescribing physician must sign and clearly print name (preprinted stamps not valid) on this request. All other information may be filled in by office staff; <u>fax to 1-844-668-1550</u>. No additional phone calls will be necessary if all information (including phone and fax #s) on this form is correct. <u>If information provided is not complete, correct, or legible, authorization can be delayed</u>.

<u>For Medicare Members:</u> Medicare Coverage for outpatient (Part B) drugs is outlined in the Medicare Benefit Policy Manual (Pub. 100-2), Chapter 15, §50 Drugs and Biologicals. In addition, National Coverage Determination (NCD) and Local Coverage Determinations (LCDs) may exist and compliance with these policies is required where applicable. They can be found at: https://www.cms.gov/medicare-coverage-database/overview-and-quick-search.aspx. Additional indications may be covered at the discretion of the health plan.

Duchenne Muscular Dystrophy (DMD)s Medications (Medical)

Drug Requested: (Check box below that applies)				
□ Amondys 45 (casimersen) IV (J1426)	□ Exondys 51 (eteplirsen) IV (J1428)			
□ Viltepso® (viltolarsen) IV (J1427)	□ Vyondys 53 (golodirsen) IV (J1429)			
MEMBER & PRESCRIBER INFORMA	TION: Authorization may be delayed if incomplete.			
Member Name:				
Member Sentara #: Date of Birth:				
Prescriber Name:				
Prescriber Signature:	scriber Signature: Date:			
Office Contact Name:				
	none Number: Fax Number:			
DEA OR NPI #:				
DRUG INFORMATION: Authorization may	be delayed if incomplete.			
Drug Form/Strength:				
	Length of Therapy:			
Diagnosis:	nosis: ICD Code, if applicable:			

□ Standard Review. In checking this box, the time frame does not jeopardize the life or health of the member or the member's ability to regain maximum function and would not subject the member to severe pain.

Weight:

(Continued on next page)

Recommended Dosing:

Medication	Indication	Dosing Limits
Amondys 45 (casimersen)	DMD with a confirmed mutation of the DMD gene that is amenable to exon 45 skipping	30 mg/kg IV once weekly
Exondys 51 (eteplirsen)	DMD with a confirmed mutation of the DMD gene that is amenable to exon 51 skipping	30 mg/kg IV once weekly
Viltepso® (viltolarsen)	DMD with a confirmed mutation of the DMD gene that is amenable to exon 53 skipping	80 mg/kg IV once weekly
Vyondys 53 (golodirsen)	DMD with a confirmed mutation of the DMD gene that is amenable to exon 53 skipping	30 mg/kg IV once weekly

CLINICAL CRITERIA: Check below all that apply. All criteria must be met for approval. To support each line checked, all documentation, including lab results, diagnostics, and/or chart notes, must be provided or request may be denied.

<u>iiti</u>	al Authorization: 12 months				
	Member has been diagnosed with Duc	henne Muscular Dystrophy	(DMD)		
	Prescriber is or has consulted with a n	eurologist with expertise in	the diagnosis of DMD		
	Provider must submit genetic testing results confirming the mutation of the DMD gene is amenable to ONE of the following:				
	☐ Exon 51 skipping for Exondys 51				
	☐ Exon 53 skipping for Vyondys 53	or Viltepso 53			
	☐ Exon 45 skipping for Amondys 45	i			
	Member must meet <u>ONE</u> of the follow ☐ Vyondys 53 or Amondys 45 is init ☐ Exondys 51 is initiated before the ☐ Viltepso is initiated before the age	tiated before the age of 16 age of 14	re initiation of therapy:		
	☐ deflazacort (Emflaza)	□ prednisone	□ prednisolone		
	Member is able to achieve an average Vyondys 53, Viltepso, Amondys 45 w		•		
	Provider must submit member's 6-min attached)	nute walking test baseline v	alue: (assessment must be		

(Continued on next page)

□ Provider must submit member's baseline dystrophin level: _____ (current labs must be provided)

PA Duchenne Muscular Dystrophy Medications (Medical)(CORE) (Continued from previous page)

	Provider must submit member's current weight: (chart notes documenting weight must be provided)				
	For Vyondys 53, Viltepso or Amondys 45 approval, member's baseline renal function must be evaluated (current labs documenting eGFR must be provided)				
	Member will \underline{NOT} take the requested medication concomitantly with other exon skipping therapies for DMD				
	For member's previously established on Elevidys therapy, member must meet BOTH of the following:				
	 Member is <u>NOT</u> on concomitant therapy with Elevidys (delandistrogene moxeparvovec-rokl) Last administered dose with Elevidys was at least 24 months prior to proposed start date of requested DMD-directed antisense oligonucleotides medication 				
	Dosing for requested DMD medication must be in accordance with the United States Food and Drug Administration approved labeling				
suppo	uthorization: 12 months. Check below all that apply. All criteria must be met for approval. To ort each line checked, all documentation, including lab results, diagnostics, and/or chart notes, must be ded or request may be denied.				
	Member has experienced a positive response to therapy as demonstrated by at least ONE of the following (current labs/assessments/chart notes must be submitted): An increase in dystrophin level Improved 6-minute walk test distance				
	☐ Member remains ambulatory (e.g., not wheelchair dependent)				
	Provider must submit member's current weight: (chart notes documenting weight must be provided)				
	For Vyondys 53, Viltepso or Amondys 45 approval, member's renal function must continue to be evaluated (current labs documenting eGFR must be provided)				
Med	lication being provided by: Please check applicable box below.				
	Location/site of drug administration:				
	NPI or DEA # of administering location:				
	OR Specialty Pharmacy – Proprium Rx				
	*Use of samples to initiate therapy does not meet step edit/ preauthorization criteria.**				
	- 22 of samples to tittime the mpy weed not inter step early premitted family children				

Previous therapies will be verified through pharmacy paid claims or submitted chart notes.